71 [Pr. 1]
YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1951
DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued
VOTE—~INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued 1949-50.
1950-51. B o
Subdivision No. V— Mascellaneous Services—atd. Voted. | Expended.
Savaries (including Relieving Staff)—continied £ ¢ £
OTHER SALARIES
41 (£175 to £1,079), (part recoverable) 19,645 19.500 ||
Salaries of staff of National Art Gallery and |
Dominion Museum Board of Trustees L 35737
(recoverable) .. 10,960 11,700 1 ( 29,031
Salaries of officers on loan from other Depart— |
ments 388 330 |
35,363 32,302 35,737
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— ‘
Aid-to-Britain Campaign, expenses of .. 6,750 25,750 15,876
American Museum of Natural History: ‘
purchase, agsembly, and despatch of exhibits 25 25
Anzac Day Services, London : New Zealand’s
proportion of cost 25 25 16
Bonus to employees retained under Super—
annuation Emergency Regulations 1940. . 500 1,000 1,996
(oates Memorial Church : (fonstruction, re-
novation of grounds and roading access,
removal and renovationof old church: works £,850 17,500 15,733
Colonial appointments, Board of Selection :
travelling-expenses of applicants in New i
Zealand and members of Board of Selection 10 10 4 ..
Community Centres : grants and subsidies . . 14,000 5,000 \ 3,400
Compassionate grants to widows of deceased |
officers . .. . 100 100 |
Cost-of-living bounus to superannuitants, :
Government Superannuation Fund, and
to other persons in receipt of retiring-
allowances (part recoverable) 202, 100 199.¢ )() 215,966

Dogs Registration Amendment Act, 1937,
prevention of hydatids under (recoverable)

Donation towards relief of Arab and Jewish
refugees in Palestine, including foodstuffs,
fxewht and incidental expenses .

luarthqudko damage in W&lml&pd in 1942,
(Transfer to Gleneral Purposes Relief Aec-
count)

() 100,000

() 400,000

10,500

15,000

1 10,235

49,084

(@) Part of the sum donated will be in non-convertible sterling currency and part in the form of

New Zealand goods.

(b) Loans estimated at over £400,000 will be required out of the General Purposes Relief Account, which
at 31st March, 1950, had a working balance of only £222,514.



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

